502379568 06/11/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Keith Patrick Heaton	10/13/2009
lan James Hardman	10/13/2009
Richard Daniel John Coulthard	10/12/2009
Timothy Mark Robinson	10/12/2009
Christopher Brian Locke	10/12/2009
Aidan Marcus Tout	10/12/2009
Benjamin Pratt	10/12/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	KCI Licensing, Inc.
Street Address:	PO Box 659508
City:	San Antonio
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	78265-9508

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13618700

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

502379568

Fax Number: 2142590910

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 214-259-0942

Email: patents@snrdenton.com

Correspondent Name: Dentons US LLP
Address Line 1: PO Box 061080

Address Line 2: Wacker Drive Station - Willis Tower
Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606-1080

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: VAC.0880C1N1

REEL: 030586 FRAME: 0729

PATENT

P \$40.00 13618700

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Gerald T. Welch
Signature:	/Gerald T. Welch/
Date:	06/11/2013
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).
Total Attachments: 9 source=880Ass#page1.tif source=880Ass#page2.tif source=880Ass#page3.tif source=880Ass#page4.tif source=880Ass#page5.tif source=880Ass#page6.tif source=880Ass#page7.tif source=880Ass#page8.tif source=880Ass#page9.tif	

PATENT REEL: 030586 FRAME: 0730

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Keith Patrick Heaton, a citizen of the United Kingdom, residing at 69 Spur Hill Avenue, Poole, Dorset, BH14 9PJ, United Kingdom; lan James Hardman, a citizen of the United Kingdom, residing at 65 Charlton Close, Bournemouth, Dorset, BH9 3PS, United Kingdom; Richard Daniel John Coulthard, a citizen of the United Kingdom, residing at 6 Acorn Way, Verwood, Dorset, BH31 6LL, United Kingdom; Timothy Mark Robinson; a citizen of the United Kingdom, residing at 27 Wellington Terrace, Basingstoke, Hampshire, RG23 8HH, United Kingdom; Christopher Brian Locke, a citizen of the United Kingdom, residing at 6 Bosworth Mews, Bournemouth, Dorset, BH9 35D, United Kingdom; Aidan Marcus Tout, a citizen of the United Kingdom, residing at 9 Collingwood Close, Alderbury, Wiltshire, SP5 3EE, United Kingdom; and Benjamin Pratt, a citizen of the United Kingdom, residing at 14 Upton Road, Poole, Dorset, BH17 7AH, United Kingdom; (hereinafter referred to as the " Assignors") are the original joint inventors of a certain new and useful invention entitled Reduced Pressure Indicator for a Reduced Pressure Source, for which we will have or have executed a Declaration for Utility Patent Application of the United States, Application No. 12/434,579, filed May 1, 2009; and

WHEREAS, KCI Licensing, Inc., a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Delaware, whose address is P.O. Box 659508, San Antonio, Texas 78265-9508 ("Assignee"), is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said improvements and the said application;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the said assignors, have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and by these presents, do hereby sell, transfer, and set over, unto the said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, our entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said improvements, and the said application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereinafter be filed for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said improvements to the said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument;

AND, we hereby covenant that we have the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith:

AND, we hereby further covenant and agree that we will communicate to the said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding,

Docket No.: VAC.0880USC1

PATENT REEL: 030586 FRAME: 0731 sign all lawful papers execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oat and generally do everything possible to aid the said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent and similar protection for said improvement in all countries.

2/9

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this 13th day of OCTOBER, 2009.

Assignor, Keith Patrick Heaton

Witness:

Signature

Printed Name:

IAN HARDMAN

Address:

65 CHARDON CLOSE

BOURNEMONTH

BH9 3PS

3/9

Assignor, lan James Hardman

Witness:

W/ Clean

Signature

Printed Name: K. P. HEATON

Address: 69 SPUR HILL AVENUE

POOLE 200867 BH14 9P)

4/9

Docket No.: VAC.0880USC1

REEL: 030586 FRAME: 0734

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my harmand seal this 12th day of OCTORE , 2009.

Assignor, Richard Daniel John Coulthard

Witness:

Signature

Printed Name:

EUMA OWER

Address:

5 St Cuthburga's Cranfield Avenue Winuberne, Dorset

5/9

Docket No.: VAC.0880USC1

REEL: 030586 FRAME: 0735

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this 12th day of of otober, 2009.

Assignor, Timothy Mark Robinson

Witness:

Signature

Printed Name:

FRUMA ONFER

Address:

5 St Cuthburgas I Cranfield Avenue Wimberne, Doget RH21 ITH. UK

6/9

IN TESTIMO	ONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hard and seal this 12, 2009.
	Assignor, Christopher Brian Locke
Witness:	Signature
Printed Name:	Brune OLIVER
Address:	5 St Cumburgais

7/9

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my harmand seal this 12 TH day of October 2009.

Assignor, Aidan Marcus Tout

Witness:

Address:

Signature

Printed Name:

5 St Certhby room

- Carfield

DODEL BHZI M. UK

8/9

Assignor, Benjamin Pratt

Witness:

Signature

Printed Name:

EMMA OUVER

Address:

1 Cranfield Avenur

Dorset BHZI TH. UK

9/9

Docket No.: VAC.0880USC1

REEL: 030586 FRAME: 0739